(Page 1 of 3)
State of California
AIR RESOURCES BOARD
EXECUTIVE ORDER A-6-643
Relating to Certification of New Motor Vehicles
GENERAL MOTORS CORPORATION
Pursuant to the authority vested in the Air Resources Board by the Health and
Safety Code, Division 26, Part 5, Chapter 2; and

(FOR CARB USE ONLY)
16.03.00.00
EXECUTIVE ORDER INFORMATION
ENGINE FAMILY . R3G4 . 329GFEA
EVAPORATIVE FAMILY .. . R3G1058AYMON
CARLINES TO BE COVERED:
CARLINE NAME CARLINE CODE
S10 BLAZER 4WD 55070
S10 BLAZER 2WD 55090
JIMMY 4WD 80060
JIMMY 2WD 80076
BRAVADA AWD 92520
S10 PICKUP 4WD 55037
SONOMA PICKUP 4WD 80027
. .
ISSUED: 02-17-93 REVISED:
(ML -RP144) 16-R3G4 . 329GFEA-2
(1994)
L
(FOR CARB USE ONLY)
E.O. #A-6-643
AIR RESOURCES BOARD SUPPLEMENTAL DATA SHEET
LIGHT DUTY TRUCKS AND MEDIUM DUTY VEHICLES
Example, Pattern A: CC10703+E62
Example, Pattern B: 1UM05
Digit 1 = Marketing Division
Pattern A Pattern B
C = Chevrolet 1 = Chevrolet
T - GMC = Pontiac
H = Oldsmobile Wr= Oldsmobile
Note: Digit 1 is not used for Pattern A models on engine family pages or
California Supplemental Data Sheets
Digit 2 = Chassis Type (all)
= Conventional 4x2 Front Wheel Drive
C, S, M = Conventional 4x2 Rear Wheel Drive
G = Forward Control 4x2 Rear Wheel Drive
K, T, L = Conventional 4x4 Four Wheel Drive, All Wheel Drive
Digit 3 = Series/GVWR
Pattern A Pattern B
1 - 10, 15, 1500/3500-7300 Letter code designates trim level
= 20, 25, 2500/6400-8600 rather than series/GVWR.
WN30, 35, 3500/7100-14500
Digits 4 & 5
Pattern A = Dimensional Grouping Pattern B
05 = Blazer, Jimmy. Bravada 05 - Cargo (APV)
06 = S/T Short Box 06 = Passenger (Lumina APV, Trans
07 = C/K Short Box Sport, Silhouette)
08 = S/T Long Box & Cab-Chassis
09 = C/K Long Box, Suburban,
M/L Short Body
10 = G Short Wheelbase, M/L Long Body
13 = G Long Wheelbase
Digits 6 & 7 - Body/Cab Codes (Pattern A Only)
03 = Conventional Cab, Cab-Chassis
05 - Cargo Van
06 - Passenger Van, 4 Door Special Purpose Vehicle
16 = 2 Door Special Purpose Vehicle
53 = Extended Cab
Pickup Body Codes (Optional, Used with Pattern A Only)
+E62 - Stepside, Fenderside
+E63 = Fleetside, Wideside
+ZW9 = Cab-Chassis
ISSUED: 02-17-93 REVISED :
(ML - RP144)
17-R3G4 . 329GFEA-1
(1994)
EO #A-6-143
(1994)
CHEVROLET LIGHT DUTY TRUCK MODEL IDENTIFICATION
MODEL NAME CAR LINE CODE
CK10703+E62 K1500 SPORTSIDE PICKUP - K1500 PICKUP 4WD 55030
SHORT BOX